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End of Week 24—Friday, February 27, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#25
Bible Verse:	 Derek Larson— 1 Corinthians 11:26
Catechism:  	 Sacrament of the Altar
			   Nathan Schneider—What is the Sacrament of 		
					     the Altar?

	 AJ Tilidetzke—Where is this written?
	 Rachel Frerking —Who receives this sacrament 		

			            worthily?
		   
Going, Going, Gone!  Our upcoming Goods and Services Auction is on 
Sunday, March 1, 2015.  This is one of our biggest fundraisers. Please 
come and join us!

Parent Teacher Conferences –Teacher conferences will take place on 
Monday, March 16 and Tuesday, March 17.  Attached you will find 
your time preferences. Please return this form to the office no later than 
Friday March 6.

If We Get Snow Like Boston –the Academy would close and it would 
be posted on TMJ4 and WISN 12.  This would include their web sites, 
television stations, and radio stations.  It has been my experience that 
the announcement is released first on the television stations before the 
web pages.  The radio stations would include:  WISN & WTMJ am: 
1120, 620; fm: 96.5, 102.9, 98.3, and 106.9. 
 
Lenten Services on Wednesdays: The Seven Last Words
Every Wednesday during Lent at 2:30 and 6:45.  This year’s sermons 
will focus upon the Seven Last Words or Sayings of Jesus from the 
Cross. The weekly sermon themes are:

March 4: “Behold your son!  Behold your mother!” (3rd)
March 11: “Why have You forsaken me?” (4th)
March 18: “I thirst…It is finished!” (5th & 6th)
March 25: “Into Your hands I commit My Spirit” (7th)

Private Confession and Absolution During Lent - will be available 
on the Wednesdays of Lent before both midweek services, from 1:45 to 
2:15 p.m. and from 6:00 to 6:30 p.m.   Private Confession and Absolu-
tion is always available on Sunday mornings and/or by appointment.



Dates to Remember – 

Sun. Mar. 1 13th Annual Goods & Service Auction 11:00am.
Wed. Mar. 4 Lenten Divine Service 2:30 & 6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 6 End of 3rd Quarter/Hot Lunch
Sun. Mar. 8 Academy Choir sings for both services
Wed. Mar. 11 Lenten Divine Service 2:30 & 6:45pm
Thurs. Mar. 12 Medieval Feast (5th – 8th grade)
Fri. Mar. 13 No School
M-T Mar. 16-

17
Parent-Teacher Conferences

Mon. Mar. 16 Stanford Testing Begins
Wed. Mar. 18 Lenten Divine Service 2:30 & 6:45pm
Wed. Mar. 25 Lenten Divine Service 2:30 & 6:45pm
Sun. Mar. 29 Palm Sunday – Cherub & Academy Choirs sing 

for both services.
Wed. Apr. 1 Lenten Divine Service 2:30 & 6:45pm
Thurs. Apr. 2 Maundy Thursday Divine Service 7:00pm – 

Academy Choir Sings
Fri. Apr. 3 Good Friday Service 9:00am, Divine Services 1:00 

& 7:00pm – Academy Choir sings at the 1:00pm 
service./ No School – Easter Break Begins

Sat. Apr. 4 Easter Vigil 7:30pm
Sun. Apr. 5 Easter Sunday Divine Services – Academy Choir 

sings for both services.
M-F Apr. 

6-10
Easter Break – No School


